
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2318
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
MARRIED ACCOMMODATION PROJECT
Tandon Shri Lal Ji

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Married Accommodation Project has been started by the Government to improve the living conditions of the armed forces personnel; and

(b) if so, the number of dwelling units constructed so far under this scheme along with the names of places where construction work for these units is in progress, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Yes, Madam. Married Accommodation Project (MAP) has been undertaken by Ministry of Defence for providing adequate residential / married accommodation for defence services' personnel.

(b) 55983 dwelling units have been constructed so far under the Project. The details of names of places, State-wise, where construction work for these units is in progress is placed as Annexure-I.
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